MCCE State Finals
MCCE Mock Trial Event

Tentative Regional Schedule

March 21-22, 2025

Veterans Memorial Courthouse, Cooley Law School, and AC Hotel

Friday, March 21, 2025

Time
1230 p.m.
115 p.m.
1230 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

1:30 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.

6:00 p.m.-
7:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

Event

Volunteer Check-In Begins

Volunteer Orientation

Team Registration & Materials Pick-Up

Welcome and School General Meeting [consider group
photo here]

Round I Pairings Posted

Round I Trial

All schools must have cleaned and vacated courtrooms
Dinner Break

Young Lawyer’s Section Presents
Student Dessert Reception

Civic Joy Celebration Reception
Adult Reception - Alumni, Educators, Donors, Volunteers

Saturday, March 22, 2025

730 a.m.
8:00 am.
8:00 a.m.
8:15 am.
9:00 am.

11:45 am.

12:15 p.m.-
230

2:45 p.m.

3:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

Rd 2 Team Pairings Posted

Volunteer Check-In

School May Begin Entering the Courthouse
AM Volunteer Orientation

Round 2 Trial

Lunch Break

Round 3 Pairings Posted

All Teams - Round 3 Trial
Hidden Semi with other rounds power paired

Team Portraits and Group Photo

Student Activities

Reflections and Announcements
Artist and Journalist Judging

Final Round Annoucement to Follow

Final Round Volunteer Orientation
Championship Round
Presentation of Awards to Follow

All schools must have cleaned and vacated courtrooms

Location
State Bar of Michigan
State Bar of Michigan

Veteran's Memorial Courthouse
Ist Floor Jury Room

Ist Floor Jury Assembly Room

Tabroom.com

Various

On Own

AC Hotel, Lansing
Tournament Hotel

AC Hotel, Lansing

Tabroom.com

State Bar of Michigan

Veterans Memorial Courthouse

State Bar of Michigan

Various, Veterans Memorial Courthouse
Ist Floor Jury Assembly Room
Tabroom.com

Various
Veteran's Memorial Courthouse

Ist Floor Jury Assembly Room
Ist Floor Jury Assembly Room

Veterans Memorial Courthouse
Veterans Memorial Courthouse

Veterans Memorial Courthouse



