

MCCE State Finals MCCE Mock Trial Event

Tentative Regional Schedule March 21-22, 2025

Veterans Memorial Courthouse, Cooley Law School, and AC Hotel

Friday, Marc	h 21, 2O25	
Time	Event	Location
12:30 p.m.	Volunteer Check-In Begins	State Bar of Michigan
1:15 p.m.	Volunteer Orientation	State Bar of Michigan
12:30 p.m.	Team Registration & Materials Pick-Up	Veteran's Memorial Courthouse Ist Floor Jury Room
1:00 p.m.	Welcome and School General Meeting [consider group photo here]	Ist Floor Jury Assembly Room
1:30 p.m.	Round 1 Pairings Posted	Tabroom.com
2:00 p.m.	Round 1 Trial	Various
5:00 p.m.	All schools must have cleaned and vacated courtrooms	
	Dinner Break	On Own
6:00 p.m 7:00 p.m.	Young Lawyer's Section Presents Student Dessert Reception	AC Hotel, Lansing Tournament Hotel
7:00 p.m.	Civic Joy Celebration Reception Adult Reception - Alumni, Educators, Donors, Volunteers	AC Hotel, Lansing
Saturday, Ma	arch 22, 2025	
7:30 a.m.	Rd 2 Team Pairings Posted	Tabroom.com
8:00 a.m.	Volunteer Check-In	State Bar of Michigan
8:00 a.m.	School May Begin Entering the Courthouse	Veterans Memorial Courthouse
8:15 a.m.	AM Volunteer Orientation	State Bar of Michigan
9:00 a.m.	Round 2 Trial	Various, Veterans Memorial Courthouse
	Lunch Break	Ist Floor Jury Assembly Room
11:45 a.m.	Round 3 Pairings Posted	Tabroom.com
12:15 p.m 2:30	All Teams - Round 3 Trial Hidden Semi with other rounds power paired	Various Veteran's Memorial Courthouse
2:45 p.m.	Team Portraits and Group Photo	Ist Floor Jury Assembly Room
	Student Activities Reflections and Announcements Artist and Journalist Judging Final Round Annoucement to Follow	Ist Floor Jury Assembly Room
3:00 p.m.	Final Round Volunteer Orientation	Veterans Memorial Courthouse
4:00 p.m.	Championship Round	Veterans Memorial Courthouse
	Presentation of Awards to Follow	Veterans Memorial Courthouse
7:00 p.m.	All schools must have cleaned and vacated courtrooms	